TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
CouchSurfing International, Inc.		08/23/2011	Non-Profit Corporation: NEW HAMPSHIRE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Better World Through Travel, Inc.
Street Address:	1037 Almanor Avenue
City:	Menlo Park
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94025
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	77630480	COUCHSURFING
Registration Number:	3563179	COUCHSURFING

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (617)742-9130 6177421500 Phone:

Email: bruce@landayleblang.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Bruce M. Landay Landay & Leblang Address Line 1: Address Line 2: 85 Devnoshire St. (1000)

Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02109

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Bruce M. Landay, Attorney of Record
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	TRADEMARK

TRADEMARK REEL: 004637 FRAME: 0894

Signature:	/Bruce Landay/
Date:	10/07/2011
Total Attachments: 3 source=TM Agreement#page1.tif source=TM Agreement (2)#page1.tif source=TM Agreement (3)#page1.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 004637 FRAME: 0895

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

This Trademark Assignment Agreement, dated as of August 23, 2011, by and between CouchSurfing International, Inc., a New Hampshire non-profit corporation ("Assignor"), and Better World Through Travel, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("Assignee");

WHEREAS, Assignor owns the trademarks and service marks set forth on Exhibit A attached hereto (the "Assigned Marks");

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Asset Purchase Agreement of even date herewith between Assignor and Assignee (the "Asset Purchase Agreement"), Assignor agreed to assign or cause to be assigned to Assignee all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Assigned Marks.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor and Assignee agree as follows:

- 1. Assignor hereby conveys, transfers and assigns to Assignee, all right, title and interest in and to the Assigned Marks, together with any registrations for the Assigned Marks worldwide; the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Assigned Marks; and all rights of action accrued, accruing and to accrue under and by virtue hereof, including the right to sue or otherwise recover for past infringement and receive all damages, payments, costs and fees associated therewith.
- 2. Assignor further grants, conveys and assigns to Assignee all its right, title and interest in and to any and all proceeds, causes of action and rights of recovery for past and future infringement of any of the Assigned Marks.
- 3. Assignor represents and warrants that it has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.
- 4. Assignor hereby agrees to execute all such documents as may be required to transfer and, when applicable, to record the transfer of the Assigned Marks.

This Assignment may be executed in counterparts, each of which will be deemed an original, but all of which together constitute one and the same original.

[Signature Page Follows]

OHS WEST:261220883.1

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Assignment of Trademarks has been duly executed and delivered as of the date first written above.

ASSIGNOR:

COUCH	HSURFING INTERNATIONAL.
By:	
Name:	Casey Fenton,
Title:	Executive Director
ASSIG	NEE:
BETTE INC.	R WORLD THROUGH TRAVEL,
Ву:	
Name:	
Title:	

SIGNATURE PAGE TO TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Assignment of Trademarks has been duly executed and delivered as of the date first written above.

ASSIGNOR:

COUCHSURFING INTERNATIONAL, INC.
By: Name: Title:
ASSIGNEE:
BETTER WORLD THROUGH TRAVEL INC. By: Jamil M.
Name: Daniel Hoffe Title: Co-faunder
THE CAPE CAPE

SIGNATURE PAGE TO TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

RECORDED: 10/07/2011

TRADEMARK REEL: 004637 FRAME: 0898